Income tax ..... 
Profit for the period ..... 

As the effects on cash flows are insignificant they are not shown.

Transport revenue ..... 
Total operating income ..... 

Other operating expenses ..... 
Total operating expenses ..... 

Operating profit before depr. and amortisation (EBITDA) ..... 

Loss before income tax ..... 
Income tax ..... 
Loss for the period ..... 

Interim Financial Statements of Icelandair Group hf. 30 June 2018 10

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Notes, continued:

4. Changes in accounting policies (continued).

(iv)

Amounts 2018
without Adjustment 1.4.-30.6.

adoption of IFRS 15 As reported
IFRS 15

Operating income

286.928  272  287.200
398.634  272  398.906

Operating expenses

96.769  16 )(   96.753
384.229  16 )(   384.213

14.405  288  14.693

31.768 )(   288  31.480 )(
5.810  58 )(   5.752

25.958 )(   230  25.728 )(

4. Changes in accounting policies (continued).

(iv)

Amounts 2018

without Adjustment 1.1.-30.6.

adoption of IFRS 15 As reported

IFRS 15

Operating income

458.433  438 )(   457.995
666.963  438 )(   666.525

Operating expenses

175.495  6.733 )(   168.762
676.776  6.733 )(   670.043

9.813 )(   6.295  3.518 )(

81.314 )(   6.295  75.019 )(
16.022  1.259 )(   14.763
65.292 )(   5.036  60.256 )(

Loss before income tax ..... 
Income tax ..... 
Loss for the period ..... 

Impact of adopting IFRS 15 on the Group’s interim Co nsolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
as at 30 June 2018 (continued).

Transport revenue ..... 
Total operating income ..... 

Other operating expenses .....